
 

YEAR: 1960-61 COACH: MVP:

RECORD 2-14
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SHA 42 62 36 27 50 60 64 80 67 62 50 51 54 65 41 49      

OPP 62 69 76 60 49 59 68 81 73 75 66 67 65 71 60 63      

W-L 0-1 0-2 0-3 0-4 1-4 2-4 2-5 2-6 2-7 2-8 2-9 2-10 2-11 2-12 2-13 2-14      

CONF  

LAST NAME FIRST YR                      TTL PTSAVE

Fabiano James 12 12 16 5 13 18 23 18 32 31 24 28 17 14 30 15 15      311 19.4

Horgan Joe 10 6 2    19 19 14 12 14 6 15 8 17 0 13      145 11.1

McGuirk Henry 11 5 4 3 5   3               20 4

Voisin Mick 10 10 7 4 4  7 4 11 9 6 4 6 16 4 4 3      99 6.6

Witte Richard 11 4 7 6   10 8 10  7 5 8 8         73 7.3

Horgan Tom 11 4 4 4 0    0              12 2.4

Sweeney Jim 10 1 20 11 5 13 1 12 8 3 3 4 5 2 4  6      98 6.5

Kisby Spense 10  2 1 0    5 6 7 3   2 6 2      34 3.4

Theisen Gene 11   2     0  1     2       5 1.2

Neyer Ken 10    0          1 3       4 1.3

Goffnett Robert 11          0  0 6 7 2 10      25 4.1

Youngs Jim 10               5 0      5 2.5

Hayden James 11               2       2 2

                      0

0

game total 42 62 36 27 31 60 64 80 61 62 50 51 54 65 39 49 0 0 0 0 833

Coach Lewicki Jim Fabiano

OVERALL: 2-14 CONFERENCE: none REGULAR SEASON: 2-13
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YEAR 1961-1962 COACH: MVP:

RECORD 4-12

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
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SHA 36 51 51 46 50 52 22 39 34 31 37 35 60 36 63 49          

OPP 66 76 75 63 37 39 53 57 65 44 54 55 43 70 59 60          

W-L 0-1 0-2 0-3 0-4 1-4 2-4 2-5 2-6 2-7 2-8 2-9 2-10 3-10 3-11 4-11 4-12          

CONF  

LAST NAME FIRST YR                          TTL PTS AVE

Horgan Joe 11 10 18 18 20 11 20 7 18   17 7 27 23            196 16.3

Theisen Gene 12 4 3 2 4 3 2 2 9 1 4 7 2 10 9         62 4.4

Horgan Tom 12 3 0 6 3 8                     20 1.8

Youngs Jim 11 14 12 15 4 11 15 5 8 15 11 5 15 20 5            155 11

Voisen Mick 11 4 7 10 2 6 9 2 3 2  9 6 4 2            66 5

Heintz Bob 12  1 0 2     2    2  2 8          17 1.8

Neyer Ken 11    9 11 6 7 6 9                 48 8

Mongeau Pete 11    2                      2 2

Goffnett Bob 12           2              2 2

Sweeney Jim 11  2                        2 2

Johnson John 11       1                   1 1

Kisby Spense 11        4 4 5 1   4 8 2          28 3.1

Nowland Rick 11            1              1 1

Hauck Fred 12               6 5          11 5.5

Bollman John 10               7 2          9 4.5

Collins Bill 10               30 22          52 26

Rzepecki Bob 10 1 1 1

35 43 51 46 50 52 22 39 34 25 33 35 60 36 63 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 673

game total 0

Jim Lynette

OVERALL: 4-12 CONFERENCE: none REGULAR SEASON: 4-11
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YEAR: 1962-1963 COACH: MVP:

RECORD 9-12

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
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SHA 53 57 82 79 73 58 45 65 52 69 45 56 65 72 50 53 62  70 62 60 48    

OPP 68 59 83 36 64 79 73 46 51 85 55 59 50 67 74 56 65  62 59 39 53    

W-L 0-1 0-2 0-3 1-3 2-3 2-4 2-5 3-5 4-5 4-6 4-7 4-8 5-8 6-8 6-9 6-10 6-11  7-11 8-11 9-11 9-12    

CONF  

LAST NAME FIRST YR                          TTL PTS AVE

Bollman John 11 8 6 10 15 4 4 2 11 14 6 2 7 6 10   4  18 9 2 10    148 8.2

Youngs Jim 12 9 11 12 3 7 5 9 7 8 10 4 9 15 14 5 11 8  8 8 9 6    178 8.4

Rzepecki Bob 11 4  4 2 6 2 2 3  2    2 4 9 4  2  2 2    50 3.3

Collins Bill 11 15 24 32 24 37 24 15 23 15 21 25 11 19 24 27 17 19  21 22 26 17    458 21.8

Voisen Mick 12 11  17 20 19 20 13 15 8 22 12 24 15 12 7 1 23  13 17 12 7    288 14.4

Neyer Ken 12  9 7 5 0 3  4 7 6 2 6 10 10 6 12 4  8 6 9 6    120 6.3

Foldesi Bob 11 2 0  2   2   2     1           9 1.5

Sweeney Jim 12    2   2                   4 2

Bunting Tom 11 4   6                      10 5

Schall Bill 12                2          2 2

                            0

0

game total 53 50 82 79 73 58 45 63 52 69 45 57 65 72 50 52 62 0 70 62 60 48 0 0 1267

Jim Lynett Bill Collins

OVERALL: 9-12 CONFERENCE: none REGULAR SEASON: 6-11
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YEAR: 1963-1964 COACH: MVP:

RECORD  

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
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SHA 57 64 61 57 78 95 63 80 87 82 35 78 58 115 81 95 82 63 56 81 39     

OPP 43 35 37 53 39 57 72 61 50 55 16 51 69 56 71 67 43 54 40 72 53     

W-L 1-0 2-0 3-0 4-0 5-0 6-0 6-1 7-1 8-1 9-1 10-1 11-1 11-2 12-2 13-2 14-2 15-2 16-2 17-2 18-2 18-3     

CONF 1-0 2-0 3-0 4-0 5-0 5-1 6-1 7-1 8-1 9-1 9-2 10-2 11-2 12-2

LAST NAME FIRST YR                          TTL PTS AVE

Bollman John 12 11 8 2 7 7 10 10 6  10 8 11 11 7 9 14 10 3 9 6 2     161 8

Hackett Frank 11 13 10 11 2 3   3 2 4    6 2 2 6 1 3 6 2     76 4.7

Rzepecki Bob 12 2 11 10 8 7 14 8 14 18 12 2 12 8 21 17 15 20 13 4 16 10     242 11.5

Campbell John 11 12 1 6 3 14 16 11 11 15 15 4 14 5 17 14 18 3 9 13 6 11     218 10.3

Collins Bill 12 14 25 24 25 20 36 21 29 24 24 19 25 11 53 34 29 27 28 22 24 9     523 24.9

Horgan Dick 10 3 5 6 12 10 7 13 15 19 12 2 11 23 9 5 13 12 9 5 23 5     219 10.4

Horgan Pat 11 2 2  4 2   4 1      2 2         19 2.3

Foldesi Bob 12  2   6     4      2          14 3.5

Bunting Tom 12  2   2                     4 2

Hovey Mike 12     3 2  2                  7 2.3

Heintz Jeff 11     2 6   1   2  2            13 2.6

Kinney Jim 11      2   4   3              9 3

Naumes Martin 10                2          2 2

                            0

0

game total 57 64 61 57 78 95 63 80 87 82 35 78 58 115 81 97 80 63 56 81 39 0 0 0 1507

Jim Lynett Bill Collins

OVERALL: 18-3 CONFERENCE: 12-2 REGULAR SEASON: 14-2
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YEAR: 1964-1965 COACH: MVP:

RECORD 17-2

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

D
A

T
E

12
/4

/6
4

12
/5

/6
4

12
/1

1/
64

12
/1

8/
64

1/
5/

6
5

1/
8/

6
5

1/
12

/6
5

1/
15

/6
5

1/
22

/6
5

1/
29

/6
5

2/
2/

6
5

2/
5/

6
5

2/
12

/6
5

2/
16

/6
5

2/
19

/6
5

2/
26

/6
5

3/
5/

6
5

3/
6/

6
5

3/
11

/6
5

      

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

S
he

ph
e

rd

B
rim

le
y

H
em

lo
ck

M
er

ril
l

F
re

e
la

n
d

S
em

in
ar

y

B
ea

l C
ity

B
re

ck
en

ri
dg

e

S
t.

 C
ha

rle
s

S
he

ph
e

rd

H
em

lo
ck

M
er

ril
l

F
re

e
la

n
d

S
em

in
ar

y

B
re

ck
en

ri
dg

e

S
t.

 C
ha

rle
s

C
ol

e
m

a
n 

D

H
ar

ris
on

 D

M
us

ke
go

n 
C

hr
is

tia
n 

R

      

SHA 65 58 72 74 72 78 89 69 63 71 91 73 58 84 93 78 60 52 49       

OPP 53 45 58 69 48 81 63 67 56 44 54 68 37 64 65 65 34 47 70       

W-L 1-0 2-0 3-0 4-0 5-0 5-1 6-1 7-1 8-1 9-1 10-1 11-1 12-1 13-1 14-1 15-1 16-1 17-1 17-2       

CONF 1-0 2-0 3-0 4-0 4-1 5-1 6-1 7-1 8-1 9-1 10-1 11-1 12-1 13-1

LAST NAME FIRST YR                          TTL PTS AVE

Hackett Frank 12 12 14 18 18 6 11 11 10 19 11 14 23 6 4 31 15 9 9 3       244 12.8

Hackett Mike 10 3 12 7 `9 11 13  12 8 7 16 14 8 18 23 16 25 5 5       203 11.2

Horgan Dick 11 13 12 24 15 27 10 25 12 17 18 19 20 25 27 14 25 10 20 26       359 18.8

Campbell John 12 18 19 9 14 16 16 13 14 13 15 11 6 13 11 9 11 10 11 11       240 12.6

McQuaid Ed 10 9 1 1 0 2  2 2 4 3 16 3   2   2        47 3.6

Natzel Mick 10 4  3 4 8 9 20 14 2                 64 8

Naumes Martin 11 4  6 4 2 19  2  4 10  4 10 4  3         72 6

Heintz Jeff 12 2  3    4   2     2 7 2 5 3       30 3.3

Thering Dick 11   1    8 2   2   2            15 3

Heintz Mike 11       4 1  2     4    1       12 2.4

Hartman Earl 11       2        2           4 2

Funnell Mike 9         0 4 3 7 2 2 2           20 2.8

Zeneberg Bob 11          3                3 3

                            0

0

game total 65 58 72 55 72 78 89 69 63 69 91 73 58 74 93 74 59 52 49 0 0 0 0 0 1313

Bob Utterback Dick Horgan

OVERALL: 17-2 CONFERENCE: 13-1 REGULAR SEASON: 15-1
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YEAR: 1965-66 COACH: MVP:

RECORD 20-1

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
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SHA 86 103 74 80 85 97 94 74 96 81 71 74 81 79 83 74 55 82 48 74 48     

OPP 61 67 57 61 55 59 33 49 52 56 28 69 59 76 69 39 37 47  50 49     

W-L 1-0 2-0 3-0 4-0 5-0 6-0 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 11-0 12-0 13-0 14-0 15-0 16-0 17-0 18-0 19-0 20-0 20-1     

CONF 1-0 2-0 3-0 4-0 5-0  6-0 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 11-0  12-0 13-0 14-0

LAST NAME FIRST YR                          TTL PTS AVE

Natzel Mick 11 17 24 6 22 23 21 17 16 25 6 8 14 15 20 20 11 18 0 9 9 10    311 15.6

Hackett Mike 11 26 19 25 18 28 22 21 23 19 19 30 7 26 23 13 12 9 26 22 31 8     427 20.3

Horgan Dick 12 25 21 20 6 13 21 14 2 27 17 17 25 9 13 22 19 12 18 9 16 18     344 16.4

Funnell Mike 10 1 10 8 11 2 17 7 21 13 17 8 6 7 6 4 4 6 19 15 14 6     202 9.6

McQuaid Ed 11 9 11 4  4 2 6 3  4 4 4 7 11 7 13 3  11       103 6.4

Thering Dick 12 2 2 3 5 2 4 10 6 2 4 4 2 3  2 4  5 6       67 3.9

Naumes Martin 12 6 14 6 16 13 6 7  6 10  2 12 6 8 6 4 10 8       140 8.2

Voisin Scott 11  2 1 2  4 12 2 2  2 2  2  3  4       38 3.1

Rice Dave 11        1          2        3 1.5

Zeneberg Tom 11         2        1         3 1.5

Jackson Jim 11          4  12   5 5  2 4 4 6     42 5.2

Voisin Steve 10                 2  3       5 2.5

Simons Mark 10                   8       8 8

Johnson Bob 10                   3       3 3

Kostrzewa Mike 10                   2       2 2

                            0

0

game total 86 103 73 80 85 97 94 74 96 81 71 74 81 79 83 74 58 82 95 65 38 0 0 0 1669

 0

Bob Utterback Dick Horgan

OVERALL: 20-1 CONFERENCE: 14-0 REGULAR SEASON: 16-0
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YEAR: 1966-1967 COACH: MVP:

RECORD 25-0

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

D
A

T
E

12
/7

/6
6

12
/1

3/
66

12
/1

7/
66

1/
3/
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n
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SHA 89 102 102 74 79 79 92 49 50 88 91 66 68 93 57 64 90 98 62 68 102 88 72 56 66

OPP 57 44 68 43 43 40 51 36 38 42 64 45 37 52 33 53 58 50 32 61 62 68 53 55 53

W-L 1-0 2-0 3-0 4-0 5-0 6-0 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 11-0 12-0 13-0 14-0 15-0 16-0 17-0 18-0 19-0 20-0 21-0 22-0 23-0 24-0 25-0

CONF 1-0 2-0 3-0 4-0 5-0 6-0 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 11-0 12-0 13-0 14-0

LAST NAME FIRST YR TTL PTS AVE

Hackett Mike 12 36 31 38 18 27 18 30 11 2 16 15 20 0 35 15 10 18 18 21 11 12 23 16 10 16 467 19.5

Natzel Mick 12 12 14 25 14 5 23 19 3 12 19 27 16 29 20 11 8 16 14 19 6 24 26 17 6 18 403 16.1

Funnell Mike 11 18 22 11 17 19 8 13 15 9 6 11 20 14 18 10 27 27 13 11 17 19 22 24 19 6 396 15.8

McQuaid Ed 12 10 13 4 6 9 16 8 2 4 13 8 2 4 4 9 2 18 16 4 4 6     162 7.7

Jackson Jim 12 2 7 10 8 10 14 6 3 5 11 12 4 0 0 0 0 0 2  14 5 11 2 9 12 147 6.1

Simons Mark 11 5 9 4 6 4  1 5 12 11 10  2 2  4 2 13 3 8 14 2 4 8 13 142 6.4

Voisin Scott 12  4  2 2  4 8 6 10 2 2 11 10 10 12 3 10 2 8 6 4 9 4 1 130 5.9

Kostrzewa Mike 11 4 2 2    5 2  2 2  6 4  1 4 4   2     40 3

Voisin Steve 11   6    4     2         4     16 4

Johnson Bob 11   2 2 2      2 2    2 2   2    16 2

Murphy Pat 12 2   1   1    2          2     8 1.6

McDonald Jake 12     1  2          4 2  4     13 2.6

Rice Dave 12           2               2 2

Luesse Joe 10                  2        2 2

Sweeney Frank 10                     2     2 2

Funnell Pat 10                     2     2 2

0

game total 89 102 102 74 79 79 93 49 50 88 91 68 68 93 55 64 90 98 62 68 104 88 72 56 1882

 0

Bob Utterback Mike Hackett

OVERALL: 25-0 CONFERENCE: 14-0 REGULAR SEASON: 17-0
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YEAR: 1967-68 COACH: MVP:

RECORD 20-2

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
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2/

6
8

2/
6/

6
8

2/
9/

6
8

2/
13

/6
8

2/
16

/6
8

2/
23

/6
8

3/
2/

6
8

 3/
8/

6
8

3/
9/

6
8

3/
12

/6
8

3/
15

/6
8

3/
16

/6
8

3/
20

/6
8

  

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

F
re

e
la

n
d

S
em

in
ar

y

C
hi

p
pe

w
a 

H
ill

s

B
re

ck
en

ri
dg

e

S
t.

 C
ha

rle
s

S
he

ph
e

rd

H
em

lo
ck

M
er

ril
l

F
re

e
la

n
d

S
em

in
ar

y

It
ha

ca

B
re

ck
en

ri
dg

e

S
t.

 C
ha

rle
s

S
he

ph
e

rd

H
em

lo
ck

M
er

ril
l

 F
a

rw
el

l

S
he

ph
e

rd

T
ri

 C
ou

nt
y

B
al

dw
in

 R

M
us

ke
go

n-
C

hr
is

tia
n 

R

S
t.

 S
te

ph
an

's
 Q

F

  

SHA 83 69 62 73 82 69 69 89 80 64 73 59 81 77 89 80  92 69 81 55 66 65   

OPP 54 50 59 52 55 44 47 61 51 73 46 51 48 35 56 60  47 42 55 38 59 69   

W-L 1-0 2-0 3-0 4-0 5-0 6-0 7-0 8-0 9-0 9-1 10-1 11-1 12-1 13-1 14-1 15-1  16-1 17-1 18-1 19-1 20-1 20-2   

CONF 1-0 2-0 3-0 4-0 5-0 6-0 7-0 8-0 8-1 9-1 10-1 11-1 12-1 13-1 14-1

LAST NAME FIRST YR                          TTL PTS AVE

Simons Mark 12 28 21 15 26 11 29 26 29 25 28 26 10 10 22 20 18  15 15 16 15 4 15   424

Funnell Mike 12 16 21 12 13 26 9 9 17 23 11 12 16 25 16 18 14  16 11 13 14 24 25   361

Johnson Bob 12 24 10 13 2 28 14 14 16 13 7 8 10 11 22 10 2  12 16 15 13 7 11   278

Kostrzewa Mike 12 4 9 10 7 12 10 11 14 9 5 0 10 15 6 7 12  11 14 7 4 11 9   197

Voisin Steve 12 11 6 8 0 1 6 5  5 11 12 10 11 5 15 23  6 5 22 9 20 5   196

Funnell Pat 11  2 4  12 1  4  2 10 2 4 3 7 7  6 4       68

Sweeney Frank 11    2       3  2   2  2  2      13

Thering Phil 12    4 3  2 2          6 2 2      21

McCormick Jim 12    2   4 1      1 2   2  2      14

Luesse Joe 11    3        2             5

Collin Dennis 11       2 2 2  2    2          10

Grisdale Pat 11        1 2     2  1  2      8

Breidenstein Jim 12             1 2 6   3        12

Kostrzewa Dan 10               2   9 2       13

Simons Dan 10                  2        2

                            0

game total 83 69 62 56 96 69 73 86 79 64 73 58 81 77 89 80 0 91 69 81 55 66 65 0 1622

 0

Bob Utterback

OVERALL: 20-2 CONFERENCE: REGULAR SEASON: 15-1

Page 8



 

YEAR: 1968-1969 COACH: MVP:

RECORD  

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

D
A

T
E

12
/6

/7
0

12
/8

/7
0

12
/1

7/
70

12
/2

0/
70

1/
3/

7
1

1/
4/

7
1

1/
7/

7
1

1/
10

/7
1

1/
17

/7
1

1/
24

/7
1

1/
31

/7
1

2/
4/

7
1

2/
7/

7
1

2/
11

/7
1

2/
14

/7
1

2/
21

/7
1

2/
28

/7
1

3/
5/

7
1

3/
8/

7
1

3/
13

/7
1

3/
15

/7
1

    

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

S
em

in
ar

y

B
re

ck
en

ri
dg

e

M
or

le
y 

S
ta

n
w

o
od

S
t.

 C
ha

rle
s

S
he

ph
e

rd

It
ha

ca

H
em

lo
ck

M
er

ril
l

F
re

e
la

n
d

S
em

in
ar

y

B
re

ck
en

ri
dg

e

It
ha

ca

S
t.

 C
ha

rle
s

S
he

ph
e

rd

H
em

lo
ck

M
er

ril
l

F
re

e
la

n
d

A
sh

e
ly

 D

B
ea

l C
ity

 D

M
io

 R

P
or

tla
n

d 
R

F
ra

n
kf

or
t 

Q
F

   

SHA 53 69 66 73 54 60 56 62 62 52 56 73 88 50 70 67 58 79 66 84 62 59    

OPP 79 81 69 44 79 84 78 69 98 64 55 87 47 94 71 64 83 69 52 78 61 67    

W-L 0-1 0-2 0-3 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 1-7 1-8 1-9 2-9 2-10 3-10 3-11 3-12 4-12 4-13 5-13 6-13 7-13 8-13 8-14    

CONF 0-1 0-2 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 1-7 1-8 2-8 2-9 3-9 3-10 3-11 4-11 4-12

LAST NAME FIRST YR                          TTL PTS AVE

Funnell Pat 12 10 2 7 2 11 2 8 11 13 13 17 18 7 4 7 20 12 18 15 17 7 14    235 11.7

McGuirk Tim 11 8 6 2 7 10 4 3  7 7   2 5      6 8     75 5.7

Simons Dan 11 6 10 16 26 6 2 2 4  7 10 10 11 10 11 3 3 11 11 6 2 4    171 8.1

Kostrzewa Dan 11 15 28 19 10 2 18 21 17 1 12 11 17 20 14 2 12 18 21 11 19 27 20    335 15.2

Sweeney Frank 12 5 6 11 9 16 16 6  13  12 3 8 8 10 6 5 6  2  4    146 6.6

Bollman Ron 11 6      7 10     4 2      2      31 5.1

Luesse Joe 12 1   4 5 6 7 4 7 6 2 7 21 6 13 17 4 7 11 10 4 9    151 7.5

Collin Dennis 12  12  12 2 8 2 16 21 7  8 9 1 27 9 16 16 18 22 15 6    227 11.9

Grisdale Pat 12  5 11 2 2 4     4 7 4        2    41 4.5

Lobsinger Dave 11             2             2 2

                            0

                            0

0

game total 51 69 66 72 54 60 56 62 62 52 56 70 88 50 70 67 58 79 66 84 63 59 0 0 1414

Joe Grabowski

OVERALL: 8-14 CONFERENCE: 4-12 REGULAR SEASON: 4-13
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YEAR: 1969-1970 COACH: MVP:

RECORD 19-4

GAME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 22 8 9 10 11 23 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 24 25

D
A

T
E

12
/5

/6
9

12
/1

2/
69

12
/1

6/
69

12
/1

9/
69

1/
9/

7
0

1/
16

/7
0

1/
20

/7
0

1/
23

/7
0

1/
27

/7
0

1/
30

/7
0

2/
3/

7
0

2/
6/

7
0

2/
10

/7
0

2/
13

/7
0

2/
17

/7
0

2/
20

/7
0

2/
29

/7
0

3/
4/

7
0

3/
6/

7
0

3/
12

/7
0

3/
14

/7
0

3/
18

/7
0

  

O
P

P
O

N
E

N
T

O
ne

ka
m

a

M
ar

io
n

 

S
he

ph
e

rd

B
al

dw
in

P
in

e 
R

iv
e

r 

M
an

to
n

La
ke

 C
ity

B
ea

l C
ity

O
ne
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m
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M
ar

io
n

C
ol

e
m

a
n

B
al

dw
in

P
in

e 
R

iv
e

r

M
ar

io
n

La
ke

 C
ity

B
ea

l C
ity

S
he

ph
e

rd

B
ea

l C
ity

V
es

ta
bu

rg

B
al

dw
in

M
cB

ai
n

 (
D

)

P
ot

te
rv

ill
e

 (
D

)

K
in

gs
le

y 
®

  

SHA 82 68 44 66 76 55 82 76 86 64 73 75 85 104 75 58 66 70 67 61 71 78 68   

OPP 46 34 86 69 59 57 39 46 48 49 58 58 64 74 55 44 58 66 43 53 62 51 80   

W-L 1-0 2-0 2-1 2-2 3-2 3-3 4-3 5-3 6-3 7-3 8-3 9-3 10-3 11-3 12-3 13-3 14-3 15-3 16-3 17-3 18-3 19-3 19-4   

CONF  

LAST NAME FIRST YR                          TTL PTS AVE

Simons Dan 12 25 18 4 2 14  11 20 11 5 9 6 12 15 10 16 19 15 10 4 21 8 12   267 14.05

Bollman Ron 12 19 12 4 13 11 15 15 10 6 7 7 15 6 6 7 15 4 24 9 7 10 8   230 11.5

Luesse Jim 11 13 19 9 14 18 8 10 16 16 5 18 11 26 25 17 15  16 16 19 20 23 15   349 18.3

Johnston Bill 10 12 4 4 6  2 10 3 4 2    7  6   2   4 10   76 6.9

Therman Roger 11 5 5 2  4 4 6  4 4   8 6 2       1 4   55 5.5

McNamara Paul 11 4 2 0     3     2 2     3       16 2.2

Collins Tom 11 4 6 12 2 4 11 10 8 11 4 10 2 30 10 10 3 11 7 4  1 8 6   174 9.1

Horan Brad 11  2     6 2 5     3     3       21 3.5

Kostrzewa Dan 12 0 0 7 25 25 13 14 14 24 24 19 28 0 17 22 6 15 17 3 25 13 22 9   342 17.1

Johnson Tim 12   2           2 2           6 2

Powell Joe 12    4                      4 4

McGuirk Tim 12         5 14 10 15 7 9 6 5 6 11 2 4 9  4   107 7.6

Davis Dave 10        2                  2 2

                            0

0

game total 82 68 44 66 76 53 82 78 86 65 73 77 85 102 75 58 66 70 67 61 71 76 68 0 1649

 0

Grabowski

OVERALL: CONFERENCE: REGULAR SEASON: 17-3
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